Sceneration of Commerce Security Agreement Se		Commissioner of Page 01-23-	2002 Washington, D.C. 20231	
To Magnoratele Comment for the Table 10 195545 10 1968		FORM BTO 1998		
1. Submission Type TRADENNESS 2. Name of Conveying Party(les):		(Rev. 6-99) ' JAN S	Patent and Trademark Office	
First Texas Products Corporation 1900 Montana Avenue El Paso, TX 79936		To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns 101955	545 ed original document or copy thereof.	
First Texas Products Corporation 1900 Montana Avenue El Paso, TX 79936				
Document ID # Frame # EI Paso, TX 79936 Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Corrective Document: Real # Frame # Individual(s) Association Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Additional Names) of conveying attached? Yes No Corporation-State Texas Additional Names) of conveying attached? Yes No Corporation-State Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Change of			First Texas Products Corporation	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Partyles): Name: First Texas Products, L.P. Street Address: 1100 Pendale Road City: El Paso State: Texas State: Texas State: Texas State: Texas City: El Paso State: Texas Coporation-State Coeneral Partnership Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes No Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s). A. Trademark Applicant No (s) B. Trademark Registration No (s) See attached Schedule A Additional Sheet attached? Nes No 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street N W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel: 282-835-6569 Attorney Docket No. 1926/6-1936 01/23/2002 Application and Signature On Nort USE THIS SPACE		Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	11900 Montana Avenue	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # S. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Individual(s) Association General Partnership Lmited Partnership L		Document ID #	El Paso, TX 79936	
Corrective Document Real # Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: First Texas Products, L.P. Street Address: 1100 Pendale Road City: El Paso State: Texas		Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: First Texas Products, L.P. Street Address: 1100 Pendale Road City: El Paso State: Texas: Zip: 79907 Individual(s) citizenship		Reel # Frame #		
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: First Texas Products, L.P. Street Address: 1100 Pendale Road City: El Paso State: Texas		Corrective Document		
Name: First Texas Products, L.P. Individual(s) Association		Reel # Frame #		
Street Address: 1100 Pendale Road City: El Paso State: Texas		3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
City: El Paso State: Texas Individual(s) citizenship		Name: First Texas Products, L.P.	Individual(s) Association	
State: Texas			General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No X Limited Partnership Delaware			X Corporation-State Texas	
General Partnership		Individual(s) citizenship	Other:	
X Limited Partnership Delaware 4. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Other: O		Association		
Corporation-State Corporation-State X Assignment Merger		General Partnership	Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No	
Cother Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name		X Limited Partnership Delaware	Nature of conveyance:	
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		Corporation-State	X Assignment Merger	
representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applicant No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached Schedule A Additional Sheet attached? X Yes No 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 1926/G-1936 O1/23/2002 AHMED1 00000048 2281544 40.00 0P 275.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature.		Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applicant No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached Schedule A Additional Sheet attached? Yes No 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel: 202 638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 1926/G-1936 O1/23/2002 AHHED1 0000040 2281541 O1 FC:481 O2 FC:482 O1 Statement and Signature.			Other:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applicant No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached Schedule A Additional Sheet attached? Yes No 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 1926/G-1936 01/23/2002 ARMED1 00000048 2281544 40.00 0P 275.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature.			Effective Date: July 2 4000	
5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applicant No.(s) Additional Sheet attached? X Yes No 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 1926/G-1936 01/23/2002 AHHED1 0000048 2281544 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 10. Statement and Signature.			July 2, 1999	
A. Trademark Applicant No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A Additional Sheet attached? X Yes No No Number of applications and registrations involved: 12				
Additional Sheet attached? X Yes No Additional Sheet attached? X Yes No 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 1926/G-1926 O1/23/2002 AHHED1 0000048 2281544 O1 FC:481 O2 FC:482 O2 FC:482 7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 12 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 315 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to account 06-1358			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 1926/G-1926 01/23/2002 AHHED1 00000048 2281547 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 10. Statement and Signature. 7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 12 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 315 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to account 06-1358				
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136		Additional Sheet	attached? X Yes No	
JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 1926/G-1926 01/23/2002 APHMED1 00000048 2281544 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 10. Statement and Signature.			7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 12	
400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 1926/G-1926 01/23/2002 ARHMED1 00000048 2281544 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 10. Statement and Signature.		JACOBSON HOLMAN		
Tel. 202-638-6666 to be charged to account 06-1358 Attorney Docket No. 1926/G-1926 01/23/2002 ARHHED1 00000048 2281544 01 FC:481				
01/23/2002 ARHHED1 00000048 2281544 01 FC:481			-	
01 FC:481		•		
02 FC:482 275.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature.	01/23/2002 A	\		
10. Statement and Signature.			THIS SPACE	
	AT 1 01 10E	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document. Simor L. Moskowitz January 17, 2002	a .	N. 5 %	I Mary 17, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date		1/1000 00		
		•	ber of pages excluding cover sheet:	
		Total num	ber of pages excluding cover sheet:	

JCH-5/01-301

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>MARK</u>	REG/APPLN. NO.	DATES
BOUNTY HUNTER (WORDS)	2,281,544	9/28/99
BOUNTY HUNTER DESIGN	2,287,771	10/19/99
DUAL TRAC	1,698,891	7/7/92
GROUNDTRAC	1,698,890	7/7/92
SENTRON .	2,112,232	11/11/97
SMART TRAC	2,126,995	1/6/98
TEKNETICS & DESIGN	2,292,558	11/16/99
TIME MACHINE	1,944,268	12/26/95
TIME RANGER	2,085,749	8/5/97
TIME TRAVELER	2,114,044	11/18/97
TRACKER	2,074,956	7/1/97
TREASURE TRACKER	1,139,177	9/2/80

Unregistered Marks:

PIONEER

QUICK DRAW

LAND RANGER

LAND STAR

SHARP SHOOTER

AUTO TRAC

XL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0864 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between First Texas Products Corporation, a

corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, whose place of

business is \$1900 Montana Avenue, El Paso, Texas 79936 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"),

and First Texas Products, L.P., a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware, whose business address is 1100 Pendale Road, El Paso, Texas 79907 (hereinafter referred

to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the U.S. registrations

therefor, set forth in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "The Marks"); and

WHEREAS, on or about July 3, 1999, Assignor did assign The Marks to Assignee

but no formal assignment document in a form recordable in the Patent and Trademark Office was

ever executed; and

WHEREAS, Assignee now is desirous of acquiring formal title to The Marks and the

registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, previously paid by

Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, nunc pro tune, as of July 3, 1999, all right, title and

interest in and to The Marks and the above-identified registrations therefor together with the whole

of the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns,

or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which registrations of The Marks

may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0865

the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of The Marks and with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer, the day of OC+DOEY , 2001.

FIRST TEXAS PRODUCTS CORPORATION

[SEAL]

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>He day of October</u>, 2001.

MICHELLE M. PAYAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES **April** 10, **20**02

RECORDED: 01/17/2002

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0866